FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Talbot to Engrossed House Bill No. 852 by Representative Talbot

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1	
2 3 4 5	On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof the following: "R.S. 22:978(E)(1)(introductory paragraph), (a), (b), (d), and (e), (7), and (8) and"	
6	AMENDMENT NO. 2	
7 8 9	On page 1, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: "Section 1. R.S. 22:978(E)(1)(introductory paragraph), (a), (b), (d), and (e), (7), and (8) are hereby"	
10	AMENDMENT NO. 3	
11 12	On page 1, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: "E.(1) Every health"	
13	AMENDMENT NO. 4	
14	On page 1, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:	
15 16 17 18	"(b) The monthly enrollment by employee only, employee and spouse, and employee and family during the <u>current and the two immediately preceding</u> policy <u>period</u> <u>periods</u> . * * *	
19 20 21 22 23	(d) Claims over ten thousand dollars including claim identifier, the date of occurrence, the amount of claims paid and those unpaid or outstanding, and claimant health condition or diagnosis during the current and the two immediately preceding policy periods. The data shall provide a unique identifying number or code for the claimant.	
2425262728	(e) A complete listing of all potential catastrophic diagnoses and prognoses involving persons covered under the policy provisions. The data shall provide a unique identifying number or code for the claimant. * * *"	